No: EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla -171001 the,

जिसा निदेशालय उच्चतर हि०प्रव 2 4 JUL 2021 जिनसा - 1

CORRIGENDUM

Please read name as "Sh. Surender Thakur DPE" instead of "Sh. Surinder Kumar DPE" appeared in the office order of Even No. dated 19.07.2021 regarding transfer/adjustment from GSSS Bahanwin(HMR) to GSSS Bachhwai(KGR) vice Sh. Amrit Lal DPE & vice versa.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endat. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the, Copy to the following for information and futher necessary action.

- 1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Hamirpur/Kangra.
- 2. The Principal GSSS Bachhwai(KGR)/ GSSS Bahanwin(HMR)
- 3. The incharge IT cell are directed to upload the said orders in the website.

3. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.